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INSOLVENT ESTATE: LIZELLE PIETERSEN
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T677/09

_ |BankReconciliation - e ik
Date Bank Reconciliation [R1 | Voucher [R] i [R]
|
s e e e |
~ |Balance at Absa as at - B | =
| Accountnumber : 40-7638-1385[ 205 547.21] 01-Sep-13 - 20554721
B Expenses to be paid: e L ] -
 Mastersfees N | L BAgRER - —
— |Trusteesfees: 359650 _4012266] 0
.y Vatthereon| 502971 o
[ LESS: Attendance B -833.55 35 — i B
| Provisions for advertising | | 658.000
) - Provision for bank charges === = H| 800.00 -
'Bond of Security - - 11870.00
= PJ Kleynhans Attorneys | " eso00000]
a |
) Auction Alliance e | AR
N . ‘ \ o=
~ |Park Village Auctions ] ] 1122800
i |South African Revenue Services i == R
Post Liquidation Income Tax| L 5834.42
—— = Awards: ) N I n
—— aldss - { e
First National Bank =" _
B Award 287 162.71 -64 815.88|
Less: Contribution -11705.53 !
B _Less: Amount retained|  -287 435.77 ) N
ADD: Ssctmn 89 cosls payable -52 837.29 "
First National Bank = S ~ 518403 B
[ Award 286 419.81|
Less: Contribution| — -11603.84f - =
_ Less: ‘Advance paid -280 000.00 1 |
L ABSA Bank i 11031078
- Award 116 504.80| o )
| Less: Contribution -6 194.01 =
|ABSA Bank B 48710.02 =
- Award 22 541.60 g |
B ASBA Paid proceeds over twice| 27 531.00 - -
Less: Contribution -1 362.58 .
. - |
¥ B - T 20554721 20554771
0.00|
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: LIZELLE PIETERSEN
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T677/09

|Free Residue Account

" Date Free Residue Account [R] Voucher [R] ' [R]
- lIncome = o AR—
[ Contribuition to be collected ) = 30 865.95
_ |Expenses === I B N
|Bank Charges - P "Dr— 298829
== Advertising: o ) 23495
- Die Beeld = G 165.87] 35
- Die Beeld = 166.78 38 - IR
|Die Beeld 166.78( 34 ]
= The Citizen 191524 16 == =
The Citizen | 47538 33 SR SN
The Citizen 246.27| 38
o The Citizen 212.04 38 o
_ |Government Gazette - ~ 563.20 16 e —
Government Gazette - [ 5320 3 I
- . Government Gazette 53.20| 38 ]
__|Government Gazette 61.17 3 o -
Registered Mail 15.85 35 B
o Registered Mail L 15.85 35 =
{Registered Mail 1 16.91 38 - - =
_ Registered Mail b 16.89 5 o — e
I |Registered Mail e el o T T -
[—— Courier and postage . 8500 16
— Courier and postage 90.00 16 e
[Courier and postage — 85.00 2 | S
. Courier and postage _3o00f 38 )
B Courier and postage 130.001 38 -
Deed Search 114.00] 16 264,00 |
150.00 17 - e
Taxed Bill of Costs re: Sequestration | 31 25000.00 - |
|Post Liquidation Income Tax - E | -393,89 B
Provisions for advertising this account | 658.00 B
) } B 5 30 865.96 30 865.96
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: LIZELLE PIETERSEN

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T677/09

—= ﬁﬁaﬁﬁhe}—ﬂu Asset Account 1 I R ==
_ Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable pruperty known as Erf 622, Eisburg, Ext 1 ==
subjectto a mortage bond with First National Bank - Claim No, 1
~ Date | Encumbered Asset Account No1 | [R] Voucher R—F [RT
O |- W Rl I RO -~
A == N I _
__ |Proceeds of sale of immovable pr p_parnf - 39 &4z . 340000.00
Occupational Interest - _l_ i R == 0.0
- Interest Earned on purchase price | S e e i I 000
_ inferest Eamed T T T
i _ |Expenses == S i R —
Master's fees per Schedule - T | 170630 -
- ~ [Trustees Fees 5 - o B - 1020000
) ' 3% on Realization 10 200.00 b
10% on occupational interest a.oof o
e 10% on interest on purchase price| 0.00f = ]
z 10% an lnt_giest 0.00 | —_ o
~ |Vatthereon e e SN 1428.00 —
= |Bond of security per Schedule T L 2248555 =
B Post Liquidation Income T = ooo[
i ~ Valuation Fee . L. gy 342000
g Auction costs — 1 27 13597.44] ==
~ [Awarded to secured creditor no. 1 287 162.71 — -
340 000.00 340 000.00
B - ool B
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: LIZELLE FIETERSEN
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T677/09

_LEncumherg-d Asset Account2 [ — =
Dna‘ﬁng with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as Erf 54, Klippoortjie
subject to a mortage bond with ABSA Bank - Claim No. 4
__Date | Encumbered Asset Account No 2 [R] Voucher | [R] R
. mcome T T S R S
il _ Proceeds of sale of immovable property == | a1 - 410 000.00
____|Interest earned on Purchase price ) v | e
Interest Earned — "B 259222
= ) Expenses I . B B — -
'''''''' Master's fees per Schedule I " — il 2 217738
_ |Trustees Fees ) _= 1468692
o 3%on Realization 12 300.00 - T
10% on interest earned on purchase price| 2 127.70| B o
10% on interest 259.22| - ]
_|Vatthereon = 205617
Valuation Fee T 30 3420.00| —=
'Bond of security per Schedule = .--__ "Cc" 2869350,
_ Auctioneers Commission B 37 18696.00]
 |Ratesandtaxes F————— | a8 58 445.20 ||
- Auction advertising costs 32 ~ 15407.44
- Post Liquidation Income Tax CE" 3866.82
Award to secured creditor No. 2 = et 286 419.81| 7
_‘ - | 433 860.24 433 869.24 |
- = - ~T- 0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: LIZELLE PIETERSEN
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T677/09
o Encumbered Asset Account 3 | e e __‘” N
|
== Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as Erf 407, Elsburg
subject to a mortage bond with ABSA Bank - Claim No, 2 =
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 3 [R] Voucher [R] [R]
__income I B D= =
. [Proceeds of sale ofimmovable property | 40 - 270 000,00
_|Occupational interest I W= == | 1271241
_interest Eamed "B | = 1699.26
__ |Expenses SR je— -
__[Master's fees per Schedule W T qogygs
1 _ : e
Trustees Fees ) ; 8 260.93
= 3% on Realization 8 100.00 L X
D e 10% on interest 169.93 e N
|
- Vattherean - 1157.79 ==
= Valuation Fee - =30 488900
~ [Ralesandfaxes i 26 _40736.43 -
B Bond of security per Schedule "eh 18800.27| )
___|KGB Security N 1500.00] 4 6192456 B
1 == - 497952 3 | B
— - 296856 8 : o -
- = 2872.80 C
5841.36 10
= : 2 968.56 L I
2 872.80 12 |
5937.12 13~ | )
2777.04 14 —
= - 296856 18 - J
B 5841.36 19
] == 5841.36] 20 B
] = 2 968.56 22 =
- - 287280 23 )
- 2098856 24 ]
R 2 872.80 25 -
= 287280 7 | = e
Auction costs - 2nd auction 28 18468.00 .
Auction advertising costs - 29 10 389.88 B
e Post Liguidation Income Tax B "E” _ 233%4B8[ —— —
" |Award to secured creditor No, 2 11650480
——— PWardlosecured creditorNe.2 = | 000 . .
|
e e B R R - 28447167 | 284411.67 |
|
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: LIZELLE PIETERSEN
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T&77/09
|[Encumbered Asset Account 4 - = | = & e )
| !
- —Dealing with the proceeds of the sale uf a motor vehicle = -
subject to an installment sale agreement with ABSA Bank - Claim No. 3
]
Date Encumbered Asset AccountNo 4 | [R] Voucher | ® R/l
e Income - _—"_ - - o S
~____|Sale of Mator Vehicle SEE=— | 15 o 27 531.00
_ InterestEarned ) - R = __—| 165.48
~ |Expenses - — I
Master's fees per Schedule T B e 1300
_ |TrusteesFees i | oveses T
i 10% on Sale of motor vehlg_!e S ] . I |
. 10% on interest 16.55 B M sl
T |Vat thereon e = TR
- Valuation Fee = [ ] - _6oof
|Bond of security per Schedule N e 183168
|
B Post Liguidation Income Tax O ET 2681 =
== 05! Ligtication | . SR ——
___[Award to secured creditor No. 2 1 2254160
[—— I_ — e —— -
1 i N 27 696,48 27 696,48
X - . 2 Q00 0
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: LIZELLE PIETERSEN

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T677/09

Date __Schedule "A" [R] Voucher _ [R] [R]
s coe e o S ! Sl
Realizatons ) B 1 T

_ |Encumbered Assef Account No i: | 34000000
- Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 - | = B
‘Encumbered Asset Account No. 3 | - 282712.41
A Encumbered Asset Account No. 4 = = = 27 531.00
= |Interestearned ) :__ 4 456.96
I = 2 | 1 085 977.38
~ |Mastersfees | i = = e
3 B Onfirst | 15000.00] l 100.00 ]
) ___ Onbalance| 1070977.39 ; 5350.00 ]
e ] 5 450.00 T
= Park Brokers I __ B B
. Bondofsecurity: == =
i 1st Premium ] ] -
Period: 1/4/2008 - 1/4/2010 3 1197000
_ |Period: 1/4/2010 - 1/4/2011 e 44 | 1197000,
|Renewal Premium _l" ‘t B
. \Period: 1/4/2011 - 1/4/2012 0 a5 | 11970.00
[ Period: 1/4/2012 - 1/412013 i 46 | 1197000
_ |Period: 1/4/2013 - 1/4/2014 1 A 11 970.00 =
s Period: 1/4/2014 - 1/412015 i Provision | 11970.00 N
) e - 71 820.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: LIZELLE PIETERSEN

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T&77/09

S ‘ScHEDULE B e
1
APP'C')R'T}T ONMENT OF INTEREST | _ I
. I - W sy 1
- REALISATIONS| | =
Encumbered AssefAccountNo. 1 | | S
_ |Encumbered AssetAccountNo.2 |  431277.02| | 259222 |
__ |Encumbered AssetAccountNo. 3 | 28271241 | . diessz|
B |Encumbered Asset Account No. 4 7EI00 | 165.48 —
e T 74152043 - 4 456.96 =
- - {BEHEDUEE G —
= = APPORTIONMENT OF SECURITY BOND PREMIUMS & MASTERSFEES | |
T | GROSS | SECURITY | MASTER'S -
- ) ) REALISATIONS| BOND FEES
____|Encumbered Asset Accaunt No. 1 ~ 340000.00 | 2248555 | 1706.30 =
_ Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 433869.24 | 28693.50 21773
__Encumbered Asset Account No. 3 28441167 | 18809.27 1427.33 =
‘—__J”Encﬁmbereq_AssetAccoun_t_'_‘ry_p_._f}__ 27 696.48 1531'.6'3: 13900
_ - 08557739 7T83000 545000 |
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: LIZELLE PIETERSEN
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T&77/09

- e __ SCHEDULE "D" e e
Statement. Date Interest Earnedf [ Bank Charges | |
No
i ~ February 2010 AT I Y|
T March 2010 119.52 39.20 B -
=) April 2010 127.03 B
4 _May20i0 66.57| b e 39.20)
B - _ June2010 0.12 . 3920 g
6 July 2010 - 0.02 — 63.72(
7 ~_August 2010 0.02 3927 _
B —I= September 2010 1085.14 T e —
9 Oclober 2010 38527 ~38.20] -
10| Novemer 2010 105.49 39.20 - i
N B December 2010 91,97, 39.20 ]
S January 2011 7922 39200 @
13 February 2011 79.24] 41.75
14 March 2011 71.12 41.75 B
- 45 April 2011 126,55 41.75 -
16 May 2011 138.44 41,75/ -
=== _ June 2011 138,66 41.75| |
18 July 2011 130.07 4175 =
19 August 2011 123.91 41.75] g
20 ‘September 2011 127.46 4175 .
=71 October 2011 123,49 L i
22 November 2071 85.78 4175 =
23 _December 2011 67.88 4175
24 January 2012 = 65.76 M75
25 ___February 2012 _ B579 465
. March 2012 34.14 ) _ 48801 _—
: 27 ~ April2012 2214 46.50, =
28 | May2012 ~20.08! 46.50 N
_ 29 | ~June 2012 20.27 46.50
30 July 2012 17.01] 46.50|
31 August 2012 11.69 46,50 ]
32 September 2012 2.39 46500
_ 33 October 2012 — 249 46.50
34T November 2012 0.28 ) 46.50
3% | December 2012 0.05 46.50 )
36 January 2013 86.46 | 800,
37 February 2013 127.50] 75.50 s
38 March 2013 75.69 75.50 ]
39 _ April2013 65.92 75.50 i
40 May 2013 63.77 75.50
41 June 2013 65.86 75.50
4z July 2013 63.71 L 75.50 =
43 _ August 2013 65.80 ) 75.50 )
44 September 2013 254.52 75.50]
= _|Provision N = 800.00,
- Total ) ) 4 456.96 2 988.29 =
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: LIZELLE PIETERSEN
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T677/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account,

/f-ffj M/E/%,/)

~ DR VAN DER MERWE

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT on the I dayof
OCTOBER 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

W,

Full names! ANGELENE POQLE
; _ COMMISSIONER OF OATH
Business Address: i:t:0, Section 5(1) of maﬁé{g Y
Office: # 9/1/8/2 Randburg
27-7th Avenue P}arktowg North 2163
D!Ia:lllllll.l--tllll'l i}pl;:!lllis?lli‘

FENRRRERRRRREEDNY
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INSOLVENT E ESTATE‘ LIZELLE PIETERSEN
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T&77/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigried,

WERGELLE STATFORD MCKENZIE

the appointed joint trustees of the Insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoeing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estale 16 date hereof and o the best of our kiowledge
all the-assets of the inselvents have been dealt with in this account,

' MCKENZIE I

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he krows a | und erstands the

contents of this affidavit, which was slgned and sworn before me at ..).{(S0 V1.4 ¢ un il‘w 1 . day of
OCTOBER 2013, the regulallons contained in the Governiment Not ma Nn R 1258 of 2 ']972

as amended, and the Government Netice No R 1658 of 19 Augist 1977, as amended, havihg been
complied WHh

CTO@MIS@IDNE-R OF DATHS

Full names;
Business Address: JACKSONMASANGD
Office:

stanar of Sotha
ng Aller: Nb"\

Fuchs }‘c‘ux ne al (12342
Hatfield Plaza, Fourth Floor, Foom 407
C/O Hilda & Burnett Sl Hatfiald

Page 15



FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

INSOLVENT ESTATE: LIZELLE PIETERSEN 4]
MASTER'S REFERENCE NUMBER: T§77/08

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

KOBUS VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

the appainted joint trustees of the insolvents, do heraby make cath and say that the aforegoing conlains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the besi of our knowledge
all the assels of the insalvents have been dealt with in this account.

/

K VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the : i
contents of this affidavil, which was signed and sworn before me at .. (> ... onthe ... day of Ng\f&ww
OETOBER 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,

as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1877, as amended, having been

cornplied with.

g
il

e
Rozelle Cavanagh

— COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
COMMISSIONER OF QATHS Ex-Officio Ref RC495/11
&2 EO%Soutpansber% Road
Full names: giendale. Pretoria

Business Addre
ffice:
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